10

11.

13.

14.

16.

17.

18

1.

LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. MAY 17. 2022

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call

. Prayer

. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
. Senate Bills on First Reading

. Reports of Committees

. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
HR 137, 138, 140, 145, 146
HCR 115

Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 51

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 124, 186, 212, 348, 428, 458, 460, 466,

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 72 W&M-FAV HCR 107
HCR 103 APP-FAV

House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 394 APP-FAV HB 756
HB 412  APP-FAV HB 911
HB 537 APP-FAV HB 1048

HB 591 THPW-W/ AMD

Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 46  JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 311
SB 51 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 313
SB 88 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 319
SB 93 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 332
SB 101 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 383
SB 107 L&IR-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 398
SB 111  MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 402
SB 115 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 437
SB 140 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 450
SB 159 JUD-FAV WO/AMD SB 480
SB 201 MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 485
SB 215 MPC-FAV WO/AMD SB 493

SB 275 MPC-FAV WO/AMD

. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 235 W&M-FAV, TO APP SB 435
SB 291 COM-W/ AMD, TO H&G

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HCR 36, 50, 51, 60, 81
HR 103, 107, 111, 129
HCR 12, 85, 96

Page 1

472, 497

THPW-FAV

APP-W/ AMD
APP-W/ AMD
COM-FAV

JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
AGRI-W/ AMD WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD

THPW-FAV, TO APP



2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022

SCR 20
SCR 18
SCR 4

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SCR 8

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence
HCR 11

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 198, 210, 331
HB 294, 545, 822
HB 10, 186, 200, 276, 325, 602, 646

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022

HB 692, 707, 871, 909, 933, 958, 1076, 1077, 1078

HB 183, 427, 440, 531, 600, 677, 774, 819, 983, 1079

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 161, 281, 428, 539, 558, 811, 841, 856, 893, 935 980,
1080, 1081

HB 56, 968, 1082

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022

SB 117, 134, 146, 154, 163, 165

SB 36, 40, 44

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 53, 66, 70, 77, 94, 98, 136, 148, 161, 169, 191,
198, 206, 230, 320, 360, 366, 377, 411, 447, 448, 449

SB 8, 9, 132, 171, 216, 219, 237, 392

SB 3, 12, 19, 23, 41, 48, 68, 78, 87, 95, 100,

110, 127, 133, 152, 172, 174, 179, 196, 260, 284, 302,
318, 354, 364, 367, 442, 453, 477, 488

SB 30, 31, 33, 59, 64, 71, 72, 73, 74, 83, 99,
193, 197, 257, 258, 259, 267, 285, 290, 328, 333, 337,
424

SB 45, 47, 50, 62, 104, 126, 141, 145, 147, 157, 176,

209, 250, 261, 268, 273, 315, 317, 379, 393, 396, 407

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022
HR 62

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022
HB 376
HB 29, 31, 854

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2022
HB 494, 951, 1009

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2022
HB 670, 745

Page 2

984,

194,

103,

305,

182,
370,

190,



Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2022
HB 178, 179

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022
SB 217

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2022
SB 433, 486

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

19. Reconsideration
HB 424

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 10, 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 4, 32, 52, 68, 76, 84, 127, 146, 206, 222,
367, 398, 425, 462, 565, 637, 640, 641, 666, 700,
844, 926, 946, 989, 1044

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 168

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate
SB 282

Page 3

226,
731,

288,
813,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONSFINAL CONSIDERATION - [3items]

1. SCR20 LUNEAU

2. SCR18 CONNICK

3. SCR4 CATHEY

HEALTH SERVICES Requests the continued
operation of the Alexandria Veterans Affairs
Medical Center.

CIVIL PROCEDURE Requests the Louisiana
State Law Institute to study and make
recommendations regarding reply memorandain
response to a motion for summary judgment.

FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Repeds
administrative licensing requirements relative to
residential specialty classifications.

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 itemg]

1. HB692 LARVADAIN

2. HB707 DUPLESSIS

3. HB871 MARCELLE

4. HB909 EDMONDS

5. HB933 STAGNI

6. HB958 DUSTIN MILLER

7. HB1076 TRAVISJOHNSON

8. HB1077 GAINES

9. HB1078 SEABAUGH

INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Providesfor the
Louisiana Named Storm Insurance Fraud
Prevention Authority

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to the
expungement of criminal records

MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to reinstatement fees for an arrested person's
failure to honor a written promise to appear

CHILDREN/DCFS Establishes a continuum of
care program for certain pregnant women and
parents of young children

NURSING HOMES Provides relative to
emergency preparedness among licensed nursing
homes

HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Providesfor
licensure and regulation of nurse staffing agencies
by the Louisiana Department of Health

DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Providesfor the Delta
Agriculture Research and Sustainability District

CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Providesrelativeto
convictions rendered by a verdict from a non-
unanimous jury

INSURANCE/SELF Authorizes the creation of
Louisiana timber and agriculture transportation
group self-insurance funds



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

HB183

HB427

HB440

HB531

HB600

HBG677

HB774

HB819

HB983

HB1079

HUGHES

AMEDEE

PHELPS

AMEDEE

FRIEMAN

JORDAN

GLOVER

COX

BISHOP

BOYD

HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to
withholding of student transcripts for financial
reasons

VACCINES/VACCINATION Prohibits the
administration of vaccines to minors on school
property and at school-sponsored events unless
certain conditions are met

CURRICULA Provides relative to eating disorder
instruction in schools

VACCINES/VACCINATION Providesfor civil
remedies for a student who is denied entry into
school because of immunization requirements

VACCINES/VACCINATION Providesfor
release of opt-out information to the public when
state law requires a vaccination or immunization

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to cost
sharing for insulin prescriptions

CRIMINAL/RECORDS Providesrelative to
expungements for certain amounts of possession
of marijuana

SCHOOL SSEMPLOYEES Providesrelative to
extended sick leave for school bus operators and
public school employees

STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes the transfer of
funds from a START account to aSTART K12
account

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Providesrelative
to mortgage companies

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [9 items]

1.

2.

3.

SB117

SB134

SB146

LUNEAU

TALBOT

TALBOT

INSURANCE POLICIES Requiresinsurers
provide coverage for the temporary use of a motor
vehicle not owned by the insured. (8/1/22)

INSURANCE POLICIES Provides for the
presumption of coverage for certain claims
subsequent to a catastrophic event. (1/1/23)

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for
health insurance coverage of cancer treatments.
(8/1/22)



4. SB154

5. SB163

6. SB165

7. SB36

8. SB40

9. SB44

TALBOT

TALBOT

TALBOT

HENRY

MCMATH

MIZELL

HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for
health insurance coverage of genetic testing for
critically ill infants with no diagnosis. (1/1/23)

INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for catastrophe
claims process disclosure. (1/1/23)

INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for interna
claims and appeal s process and external review
procedures for health insurance issuers. (1/1/23)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Providesrelative to
penalties for the crime of simple assault. (8/1/22)

CHILDREN Provides relative to protections for
foster children. (gov sig)

AMUSEMENTSSPORTS Provides for the
Fairnessin Womens Sports Act relativeto a
school's ability to offer equal opportunitiesto each
student to participate in team sporting events on an
equal basis. (8/1/22)

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HR62

ECHOLS

EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Requests the
La Department of Health to develop a proposal
for a statewide hospital coordination plan for use
in disasters and other emergency situations

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB376

2. HB29

3. HB31

4. HB8%4

HUVAL

NELSON

PHILLIP TARVER

STAGNI

MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides
relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while
using a wirel ess telecommunication device

APPROPRIATIONS (Constitutional
Amendment) To require the legislature to
appropriate no less than fifty percent of
nonrecurring state revenues for application to
certain state retirement system unfunded accrued
liability

RETIREMENT/STATE SYSTEMS
(Constitutional Amendment) Dedicates a certain
amount of state nonrecurring revenue to state
retirement systems for supplemental benefit
payments

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to occupational diseases for membersin
the classified fire service



SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. SB217 JACKSON TAX EXEMPTIONS Exempts the lease, rental,
or purchase of tangible personal property or
services by the Edward Via College of Osteopathic
Medicine (VCOM) from local salestax. (7/1/22)



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1. HB49%4 ROMERO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesrelative
to brewery operations

2. HB951 JORDAN INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Requires
automobile liability insurance policies include
uninsured motorist coverage

3. HB1009 PHILLIP TARVER LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to the training requirements for part-time and
reserve peace officers

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. SB433 BODI WHITE SPECIAL DISTRICTS Providesrelative to the
membership of certain airport commissions.
(8/1/22)

2. SB486 MORRIS CLERKS OF COURT Providesrelativeto clerks

of court. (8/1/22)



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB670 BUTLER COSMETOLOGY Providesrelative to
examination and licensing fees

2. HB745 GREEN LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to the officer bill of rights



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 23, 2022

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB178

2. HB179

VILLIO

WRIGHT

VOTERS/VOTING (Constitutional Amendment)
Provides relative to the right to vote

GOVERNOR/POWERS-VETO (Constitutional
Amendment) Removes the line item veto power of
the governor



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 17,

TIME: 8:47 AM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION

SB 282 BY JACKSON
SOCIAL SERVICES / Establishes a workforce training initiative to serve public assistance recipients. (gov
sig)

HOUSE
SENATE




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 17,

TIME: 8:47 AM
TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022 LEG. DAY: 36
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR72 Romero WE&M-FAV
HCR103 Wright APP-FAV
HCR107 Wright THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB394  Stagni APP-FAV
HB412  Goudeau APP-FAV
HB537  Davis APP-FAV
HB591  Wright THPW-W/ AMD
HB756  Schexnayder APP-W/ AMD
HB911 Hughes APP-W/ AMD
HB1048 McKnight COM-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB46 Allain
SB51 Mizell
SB88 Mills, Fred
SB93 Cathey

JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD

SB101  Cathey JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB107  Luneau L&IR-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB111  Luneau MPC-FAV WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022

TODAYS DATE: May 17,
TIME: 8:47 AM
LEG. DAY: 36
PAGE: 2

SB115
SB140
SB159
SB201
SB215
SB275
SB311
SB313
SB319
SB332
SB383
SB398
SB402
SB437
SB450
SB480
SB485
SB493

Mizell
Abraham
Ward
Jackson
Luneau
Abraham
Milligan
Cloud

Foil

Henry, Cameron
Peacock
Peacock
Abraham
Mills, Robert
Stine
Boudreaux
Bouie
Hewitt

MORNING HOUR 18

JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
AGRI-W/ AMD WO/AMD
JUD-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD
MPC-FAV WO/AMD

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB235
SB291
SB435

Allain
Lambert
Cortez

W&M-FAV, TO APP
COM-W/ AMD, TO H&G
THPW-FAV, TO APP



