LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call										
2. Prayer	2. Prayer									
3. Pledge of Alleg	jiance									
4. Reading of Jou	Irnal									
-	orials, and Communications									
8. Senate Bills on										
	-									
9. Reports of Con										
10. House and Ho HR HCR	ouse Concurrent Resolutions 137, 138, 140, 145, 115									
11. Senate Concι SCR	rrent Resolutions Lying Ove	r								
13. Senate Bills o	n Second Reading to be Ref	erred to Committe	е							
SB	124, 186, 212, 348,	428, 458,	460,	466,	472, 497					
14. House and Ho	ouse Concurrent Resolutions	Reported by Com	nmittee							
-	72 W&M-FAV		HCR	107	THPW-FAV					
HCR 1	03 APP-FAV									
16. House Bills o	n Second Reading Reported	by Committee								
	94 APP-FAV		HB	756						
	12 APP-FAV		HB	911						
	37 APP-FAV		HB	1048	COM-FAV					
HB 5	91 THPW-W/ AMD									
17. Senate Instru	ments Second Reading Retu	rned from the Leg	islative	Bureau	J					
SB	46 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	311	JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD					
SB	51 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	313	MPC-FAV WO/AMD					
SB	88 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	319	JUD-FAV WO/AMD					
SB	93 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	332	JUD-FAV WO/AMD					
SB 1	01 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	383	JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD					
SB 1	07 L&IR-W/ AMD WO/AME)	SB	398	JUD-FAV WO/AMD					
	11 MPC-FAV WO/AMD		SB	402	JUD-FAV WO/AMD					
	15 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	437	AGRI-W/ AMD WO/AMD					
	40 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	450	JUD-FAV WO/AMD					
	59 JUD-FAV WO/AMD		SB	480	MPC-FAV WO/AMD					
	01 MPC-FAV WO/AMD		SB	485	MPC-FAV WO/AMD					
	15 MPC-FAV WO/AMD		SB	493	MPC-FAV WO/AMD					
SB 2	75 MPC-FAV WO/AMD									
18. Senate Bills o	n Second Reading Reported	by Committee								
	35 W&M-FAV, TO APP	-	SB	435	THPW-FAV, TO APP					
SB 2	91 COM-W/ AMD, TO H&G									
	REGUL	AR ORDER OF	THE	DAY						

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate								
HCR	36,	50,	51,	60,	81			
HR	103,	107,	111,	129				
HCR	12,	85,	96					

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Schedule	d for floor debate on 5/17/2022
SCR	20
SCR	18
SCR	4

Not yet scheduled for floor debate SCR 8

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence HCR 11

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB	198,	210,	331				
HB	294,	545,	822				
HB	10,	186,	200,	276,	325,	602,	646

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for	or floor d	ebate o	n 5/17/20	022								
HB	692,	707,	871,	909,	933,	958,	1076,	1077,	1078			
HB	183,	427,	440,	531,	600,	677,	774,	819,	983,	1079		
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	161,	281,	428,	539,	558,	811,	841,	856,	893,	935,	980,	984,
	1080,	1081										
HB	56,	968,	1082									

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor de	ebate or	n 5/17/20)22				
SB	117,	134,	146,	154,	163,	165		
SB	36,	40,	44					
Not yet scheduled for floor debate								
SB	53,	66,	70,	77,	94,	98,	136,	14

SB	53,	66,	70,	77,	94,	98,	136,	148,	161,	169,	191,	194,
	198,	206,	230,	320,	360,	366,	377,	411,	447,	448,	449	
SB	8,	9,	132,	171,	216,	219,	237,	392				
SB	3,	12,	19,	23,	41,	48,	68,	78,	87,	95,	100,	103,
	110,	127,	133,	152,	172,	174,	179,	196,	260,	284,	302,	305,
	318,	354,	364,	367,	442,	453,	477,	488				
SB	30,	31,	33,	59,	64,	71,	72,	73,	74,	83,	99,	182,
	193,	197,	257,	258,	259,	267,	285,	290,	328,	333,	337,	370,
	424											
SB	45,	47,	50,	62,	104,	126,	141,	145,	147,	157,	176,	190,
	209,	250,	261,	268,	273,	315,	317,	379,	393,	396,	407	

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022 HR 62

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for	floor de	bate on	5/17/2022
HB	376		
HB	29,	31,	854

 Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2022

 HB
 494, 951, 1009

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2022HB670, 745

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/23/2022HB178, 179

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2022 SB 217

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2022

SB 433, 486

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

19. Reconsideration HB 424

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final ConsiderationHCR10,47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	4,	32,	52,	68,	76,	84,	127,	146,	206,	222,	226,	288,
	367,	398,	425,	462,	565,	637,	640,	641,	666,	700,	731,	813,
	844,	926,	946,	989,	1044							

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

168

282

SB

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FINAL CONSIDERATION - [3 items]

1. SCR20	LUNEAU	HEALTH SERVICES Requests the continued operation of the Alexandria Veterans Affairs Medical Center.
2. SCR18	CONNICK	CIVIL PROCEDURE Requests the Louisiana State Law Institute to study and make recommendations regarding reply memoranda in response to a motion for summary judgment.
3. SCR4	CATHEY	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Repeals administrative licensing requirements relative to residential specialty classifications.

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1.	HB692	LARVADAIN	INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides for the Louisiana Named Storm Insurance Fraud Prevention Authority
2.	HB707	DUPLESSIS	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to the expungement of criminal records
3.	HB871	MARCELLE	MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative to reinstatement fees for an arrested person's failure to honor a written promise to appear
4.	HB909	EDMONDS	CHILDREN/DCFS Establishes a continuum of care program for certain pregnant women and parents of young children
5.	HB933	STAGNI	NURSING HOMES Provides relative to emergency preparedness among licensed nursing homes
6.	HB958	DUSTIN MILLER	HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides for licensure and regulation of nurse staffing agencies by the Louisiana Department of Health
7.	HB1076	TRAVIS JOHNSON	DISTRICTS/SPECIAL Provides for the Delta Agriculture Research and Sustainability District
8.	HB1077	GAINES	CRIMINAL/PROCEDURE Provides relative to convictions rendered by a verdict from a non-unanimous jury
9.	HB1078	SEABAUGH	INSURANCE/SELF Authorizes the creation of Louisiana timber and agriculture transportation group self-insurance funds

10.	HB183	HUGHES	HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to withholding of student transcripts for financial reasons
11.	HB427	AMEDEE	VACCINES/VACCINATION Prohibits the administration of vaccines to minors on school property and at school-sponsored events unless certain conditions are met
12.	HB440	PHELPS	CURRICULA Provides relative to eating disorder instruction in schools
13.	HB531	AMEDEE	VACCINES/VACCINATION Provides for civil remedies for a student who is denied entry into school because of immunization requirements
14.	HB600	FRIEMAN	VACCINES/VACCINATION Provides for release of opt-out information to the public when state law requires a vaccination or immunization
15.	HB677	JORDAN	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to cost sharing for insulin prescriptions
16.	HB774	GLOVER	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Provides relative to expungements for certain amounts of possession of marijuana
17.	HB819	СОХ	SCHOOLS/EMPLOYEES Provides relative to extended sick leave for school bus operators and public school employees
18.	HB983	BISHOP	STUDENT/TUITION Authorizes the transfer of funds from a START account to a START K12 account
19.	HB1079	BOYD	FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS Provides relative to mortgage companies

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [9 items]

1. SB117	LUNEAU	INSURANCE POLICIES Requires insurers provide coverage for the temporary use of a motor vehicle not owned by the insured. (8/1/22)
2. SB134	TALBOT	INSURANCE POLICIES Provides for the presumption of coverage for certain claims subsequent to a catastrophic event. (1/1/23)
3. SB146	TALBOT	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for health insurance coverage of cancer treatments. (8/1/22)

4. SB154	TALBOT	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for health insurance coverage of genetic testing for critically ill infants with no diagnosis. (1/1/23)
5. SB163	TALBOT	INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for catastrophe claims process disclosure. (1/1/23)
6. SB165	TALBOT	INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for internal claims and appeals process and external review procedures for health insurance issuers. (1/1/23)
7. SB36	HENRY	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to penalties for the crime of simple assault. (8/1/22)
8. SB40	MCMATH	CHILDREN Provides relative to protections for foster children. (gov sig)
9. SB44	MIZELL	AMUSEMENTS/SPORTS Provides for the Fairness in Womens Sports Act relative to a school's ability to offer equal opportunities to each student to participate in team sporting events on an equal basis. (8/1/22)

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HR62	ECHOLS	EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Requests the
		La. Department of Health to develop a proposal
		for a statewide hospital coordination plan for use
		in disasters and other emergency situations

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB376	HUVAL	MTR VEHICLE/VIOLATIONS Provides relative to the operation of a motor vehicle while using a wireless telecommunication device
2. HB29	NELSON	APPROPRIATIONS (Constitutional Amendment) To require the legislature to appropriate no less than fifty percent of nonrecurring state revenues for application to certain state retirement system unfunded accrued liability
3. HB31	PHILLIP TARVER	RETIREMENT/STATE SYSTEMS (Constitutional Amendment) Dedicates a certain amount of state nonrecurring revenue to state retirement systems for supplemental benefit payments
4. HB854	STAGNI	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to occupational diseases for members in the classified fire service

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. SB217 JACKSON TAX EXEMPTIONS Exempts the lease, rental, or purchase of tangible personal property or services by the Edward Via College of Osteopathic Medicine (VCOM) from local sales tax. (7/1/22)

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB494	ROMERO	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Provides relative to brewery operations
2. HB951	JORDAN	INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Requires automobile liability insurance policies include uninsured motorist coverage
3. HB1009	PHILLIP TARVER	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative to the training requirements for part-time and reserve peace officers

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. SB433	BODI WHITE	SPECIAL DISTRICTS Provides relative to the membership of certain airport commissions. (8/1/22)

2. SB486 MORRIS CLERKS OF COURT Provides relative to clerks of court. (8/1/22)

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB670	BUTLER	COSMETOLOGY Provides relative to examination and licensing fees
2. HB745	GREEN	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative to the officer bill of rights

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 23, 2022

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB178	VILLIO	VOTERS/VOTING (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the right to vote
2. HB179	WRIGHT	GOVERNOR/POWERS-VETO (Constitutional Amendment) Removes the line item veto power of the governor

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May	17,
8:47	۹M
	1

CHAMBER	DATE CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
SB 282	BY JACKSON		
	SOCIAL SERVICES / Establishes a workforce training initiative sig)	to serve public assista	nce recipients. (gov
HOUSE SENATE			

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR72	Romero	W&M-FAV
HCR103	Wright	APP-FAV
HCR107	Wright	THPW-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB394	Stagni	APP-FAV
HB412	Goudeau	APP-FAV
HB537	Davis	APP-FAV
HB591	Wright	THPW-W/ AMD
HB756	Schexnayder	APP-W/ AMD
HB911	Hughes	APP-W/ AMD
HB1048	McKnight	COM-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB46	Allain	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB51	Mizell	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB88	Mills, Fred	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB93	Cathey	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB101	Cathey	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB107	Luneau	L&IR-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB111	Luneau	MPC-FAV WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2022

SB115	Mizell	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB140	Abraham	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB159	Ward	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB201	Jackson	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB215	Luneau	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB275	Abraham	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB311	Milligan	JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB313	Cloud	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB319	Foil	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB332	Henry, Cameron	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB383	Peacock	JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB398	Peacock	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB402	Abraham	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB437	Mills, Robert	AGRI-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB450	Stine	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB480	Boudreaux	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB485	Bouie	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB493	Hewitt	MPC-FAV WO/AMD

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB235	Allain	W&M-FAV, TO APP
SB291	Lambert	COM-W/ AMD, TO H&G
SB435	Cortez	THPW-FAV, TO APP